The Commissioner imposed the following penalty: 

• A fine of two hundred dollars ($200). 

Old Queens Arms Hotel 

As a result of an inspection at the Old Queens Arms Hotel, disciplinary proceedings were initiated  

The Commissioner imposed the following penalty: 

• A fine of one thousand, five hundred dollars ($1,500). 

Mac’s Hotel 

In July 2009, a fine of $3,000 was imposed for repeated failure to pay gaming tax at the prescribed time. 

The licensee again failed to pay gaming tax for the month of June 2009 and another fine of $3,500 was 

imposed. An appeal to the Licensing Court against this fine was subsequently discontinued.